## **Community Issues**

&

**Programs** 

KYEZ-FM Salina, Kansas

July-September 2022

## Salina Media Group "In Touch" Programs for KYEZ - FM

## Salina, KS - City of License

In an effort to further serve our listeners by informing them of topics directly or indirectly affecting them, the Public Affairs Committee of KYEZ-FM reviewed the following topics for the Public Affairs programs "In Touch".

Public Affairs topics for 3<sup>rd</sup> Quarter 2022:

- 1. Childcare desert, and the call for more small operators to get certified to fill the gap. With Lee Ann Montoy -- Child Care Licensing Coordinator for Saline County.
- 2. Salina city employees benefit from new pay scale after a study reveals that they have not kept pace with other municipalities since 2007. With Salina City Manager Mike Schrage.
- 3. Saline County shoppers are finding rewards close to home with the Choose Saline County app. Saline County Administrator Phillip Smith Hanes on the new loyalty program recycles funds from the American Rescue Plan back to local businesses after customers use the app.

After careful consideration on the above topics, we ascertain their importance to the community we serve and find them acceptable in nature for the period of July-September 2022.

General Manager \_\_\_\_\_KYEZ-FM

Program Manager KYEZ-FM

Public Affairs Director \_\_\_\_\_KYEZ--FM